

COMMERCIAL COURT AT ASANSOL

**Present: Shaikh Kamal Uddin
Ld. Judge, Commercial Court at Asansol
JO Code: WB01311**

Miscellaneous Execution (Commercial). :- 15/2024

CNR No. : WBBD17-000011-2024

**Ramky Infrastructure Limited Award Holder.
V/s
Asansol Durgapur Development AuthorityJudgement debtor.**

**Order No - 01
Dated – 16.02.2024**

An application for execution of the Award dated -20th day of March, 2020 has been filed through e-filing on 08/02/2024.
Today the petitioner has produced the hard copy of the execution application along with original copy of the award.
Court fee is paid.
Registered the same as Miscellaneous execution(Commercial).
Fix- **28.02.2024** for **scrutiny and further order.**

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court Asansol	Judge, Commercial Court Asansol
--	--