

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial)-15 of 2024
CNR : WBBD17-000011-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –02

Dated :28/02/2024

This day is fixed for scrutiny and further order.

Seen the office report.

Award Debtor files hazira.

In the execution application in paragraph no. XIV it is stated that the award debtor had filed two applications one U/sec. 34 of the A & C Act, 1996 being AP no. 203 of 2022 and the other U/sec. 36 of the A & C Act being numbered as AP no. 204 of 2022 challenging the impugned award. It has also been stated in the said paragraph that the copy to those two applications have not been served upon the award holder and that till date the award in question has not been stayed by the Hon'ble Court.

Accordingly, let notice be issued to the award debtor.

The Chief Executive Officer, of the award debtor is directed to file affidavit of assets in Form 16A, Appendix E U/Or. XXI Rule 41(2) of the Code of Civil Procedure along with the statement of all the bank accounts, on/ before the next date of hearing which is fixed on **21st March,2024.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the award debtor along with the notice.

The award holder shall file affidavit of service enclosing the tracking report of the postal authority on the next date.

The Chief Executive Officer of the award debtor shall be present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Fix 21/03/2024 for appearance of the award debtor and filing affidavit of assets and further order.

Requisites be filed by the award holder at once.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol