

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial)-15 of 2024
CNR : WBBD17-000011-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –03

Dated :15/03/2024

The record is put up on the prayer of the petitioner / award holder.

Petitioner files an application seeking leave to effect service of the execution application as well as the order dated 28/02/2024 upon the respondent / award debtor through Speed Post.

Prayer is considered & allowed.

Leave is granted to the petitioner in terms of its prayer.

To date (21/03/2024).

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol