

Misc. Execution Case (Commercial)– 15/2024
CNR : WBBD17-000011-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –04

Dated :21/03/2024

This day is fixed for appearance of the award debtor and filing affidavit of assets.

The award holder is present by filing hazira.

Affidavit of service filed by the award holder be kept with the record.

One Mr. Bratin Kumar Chatterjee, Senior Law Officer, ADDA appears in person on behalf of the award debtor.

Letter of authorization filed by Mr. Chatterjee be kept with the record.

It is submitted by Mr. Chatterjee that sine the local Bar Association has resolved not to participate in any judicial proceedings in any of the Courts at Asansol, the award debtor has not been able to engage any lawyer for drafting th affidavit of assets.

Accordingly, he prayed that few weeks time be given to file the affidavit of assets in terms of the order dated 28/02/2024.

Since, the lawyers have abstained from attending the court, for the ends of justice the prayer of Mr. Chatterjee is allowed.

The matter stands adjourned.

Fix **19/04/2024** for **filing of affidavit of assets by the award debtor.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol