

Miscellaneous Execution (Commercial) -15/2024
CNR : WBBD17-000011-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –07

Dated :05/06/2024

This day is fixed for further hearing.

The award debtor files hazira.

The award holder files an application seeking adjournment on the ground of illness of the Ld. Counsel engaged in the matter.

Prayer for adjournment is not opposed.

Accordingly, for the ends of justice the matter stands adjourned.

Fix **06/07/2024** for **further hearing of IA no. 03 of 2024.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol