

Misc.Execution (Commercial) – 15/2024
[CNR No : WBBD17-000011-2024]
J.O Code : WB01311

Order No. – 11

Dated : 30/08/2024

This day is fixed for passing order on the application being I.A No.03 of 2024 filed by the award debtor.

The award holder by way of put up had filed written notes of argument on 29/08/2024. The court did not have the time to go through the written notes of argument which has been filed at such a belated stage.

Accordingly, order could not be passed today.

Fix **18.09.2024** for **order**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
At Asansol